Symmetra PX 100kW Bottom Feed
Side Car, 300mm
PDPM100SC
Overview
Lead time Usually Ships within 3 Weeks
Main
Main Input Voltage 120 V
208 V
208 V 3 phase
480 V 3 phase
600 V 3 phase
Output connector type Hard Wire 4-wire (3PH + G) 1
Provided Equipment Installation guide
Physical
Color Black
Height 78.9 in (200.4 cm)
Width 11.8 in (30 cm)
Depth 42.1 in (107 cm)
Net Weight 304.2 lb(US) (138 kg)
Mounting Location Front
Mounting preference No preference
Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable
Input
Input Frequency 60 Hz
Number of  input connectors 1 Hard Wire 4-wire (3PH + G)
Conformance
Standards UL 60950-1
Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation
32.0000000000…104.0000000000 °F (0…40 °C)
Relative Humidity 0…95 %
Operating altitude 0...10000 ft
Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage
5.0000000000…104.0000000000 °F (-15…40 °C)
Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %
Product data sheet
Specifications
Jul 26, 2024 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.0000000000…15240.0000000000 m)
Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304280903
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 84.6 in (215 cm)
Package 1 Width 47.6 in (121 cm)
Package 1 Length 33.4 in (84.8 cm)
Package 1 Weight 350.5 lb(US) (159 kg)
SCC14 10731304280900
Contractual warranty
Warranty 1 year repair or replace
2 Jul 26, 2024
Sustainability
Green PremiumTM label is Schneider Electric’s commitment to delivering products with best-in-
class environmental performance. Green Premium promises compliance with the latest regulations,
transparency on environmental impacts, as well as circular and low-CO2 products.
Eu Rohs Directive Under investigation
Learn more about Green Premium arrow2_right
Jul 26, 2024 3